

NO. 38540-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

JESSE JOHNSON, Appellant.

03 APR 20 AM 11:23  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY *Ka*  
DEPUTY  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II

---

SUPPLEMENTAL APPELLANT'S BRIEF

---

Rebecca Wold Bouchey  
WSBA #26081  
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401  
Mercer Island, WA 98040  
(206) 275-0551

4/18/14 WJH

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR ..	1
III.	SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
IV.	SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES .....	2
V.	CONCLUSION.....	6

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## TABLE OF CASES

### **Federal Cases**

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 2009 Westlaw 1045962 .....	4, 5
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752, 763, 89 S. Ct. 2034, 23 L. Ed. 2d 685 (1969).....	3
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347, 357, 88 S. Ct. 507, 19 L. Ed. 2d 576 (1967).....	3
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454, 460, 101 S. Ct. 2860, 69 L. Ed. 2d 768 (1981).....	3
<i>Thornton v. United States</i> , 541 U.S. 615, 617, 124 S. Ct. 2127, 158 L. Ed. 2d 905 (2004).....	3

### **Washington Cases**

<i>State v. Kypreos</i> , 110 Wn.App. 612, 623, 39 P.3d 371 (2002).....	2, 3
<i>State v. Stroud</i> , 106 Wn. 2d 144, 152, 720 P.2d 436 (1986) .....	3, 4

### **OTHER**

RAP 2.5.....	2
--------------	---

## **I. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR**

1. The warrantless search of Johnson's car incident to his arrest for outstanding warrants was unreasonable under the Fourth Amendment to the United States Constitution and the United States Supreme Court's recent opinion in *Arizona v. Gant*.
